Heba Elsayed Ahmed

Assistant Professor in Economics and Finance Dep,
College of Business and Economics
Qassim University, KSA
E-mail: Heba_elsayed30@yahoo.com

Tel: +966 (0) 533121449; Fax: + 966 6 3800050
Eg Mobile: + 20 (0) 1013502959

Date of Birth: January 1982

Education:

2017:  PhD. In Economics (Adviser: Sultan Abu Ali) Zagazig University, Egypt.
(Subject: The Relationship between Interest Rate and Economic Growth:
An International Comparison Study)
2008: M A. in Economics Zagazig University, Egypt
(Subject: Estimating the Nature Rate of Unemployment in Egypt Economy)

2003: B.A. in Economics, Zagazig University, Egypt.
Positions:

- August 2017- Now: Assistant Professor in Economics and Finance Dep, Qassim
University, KSA.

- September 2012- August 2017: Lecturer in Economics and Finance Dep, Qassim
University, KSA.

- July 2009 - September 2011: Economic Researcher, Arab Society for Economic Research
(ASFER) Egypt.

- February 2007-2008: Economic Researcher, Egyptian Center for Economic Studies (ECES)
Egypt.

Teaching Experience:

Principals of Econometrics

Advanced Econometrics

Time Series Analysis with Eviews
Macroeconomics

Economic Development

Money, Banking and Financial Markets
Mathematical Economics
Microeconomics Analysis Intermediate Level.
International Trade

Industrial Economics

Visibility Study



mailto:Heba_elsayed30@yahoo.com

Areas of Interest:

Monetary policy, Financial Deregulation, Investment, Economic Modelling, Economic Growth,
Endogenous Growth Theory, Econometrics , Time Series Analysis: Structural VAR, VECM
ARDL and Panel Techniques Labor Economics. Using (Eviews, Stata , Minitab,Microfit and R).

Publications:

1. Abdel-Latif, H., Osman, R. A., & Ahmed, H. (2018). Asymmetric impacts of oil price shocks on
government expenditures: Evidence from Saudi Arabia. Cogent Economics & Finance, 6(1),
1512835. https://doi.org/10.1080/23322039.2018.1512835

2. Ahmed .E, Heba and Mohammed Yousef (2017) “The Effect of Foreign Direct Investment on
the Industrial Sector Productivity in the Saudi Economy during the Period (1990 —2014)” The
Journal of Administrative and Economic Science, Qassim University. Volume (11) October.

3. Mahboub. A and Heba Ahmed (2017) "The Effect of Oil Price Shocks on the Saudi
Manufacturing Sector” Economics World, USA May.-June, Vol. 5, No. 3, PP 230-238. Online @
http://www.davidpublisher.org/index.php/Home/Article/index?id=29826.html

4. Shenawy. Abdallah and Heba Elsayed (2017)" The Effect of Changes in the Exchange Rate on
Prices and Wages In Egypt 1976 — 2012" the Scientific Journal for Business Researches ,
Monufyea university, Volume, (1) issue, (2)January- April.

5. Ahmed. E, Heba (2016) “The Effect of Interest Rate on Economic Growth in the Framework of
the Internal Financial Deregulation in Egypt During the period (1981 — 2012)” Journal of
Scientific Researches, Faculty of commerce, Alexandrea university Volume (53). January.

6. Ahmed. E, Heba (2011). "The Relationship between Employment Growth and Total Factor
Productivity in the Economic Reform Period in Egypt." Journal of Business Research, Faculty of
commerce, Zagazig university Volume (33) Sed. June. PP 351 — 380.

Conference Proceedings:

1. Ahmed .E, Heba and Abdelhamid Mahboub (2016) “The Effect of Oil Price Shocks on the Saudi
Manufacturing Sector”. Topics in Middle Eastern and African Economies Vol. 18, Issue No. 2,
September. PP 185 — 200, @ http://www.luc.edu/orgs/meea/volume18/meeal8.html

2.Ahmed .E, Heba and Mohammed Yousef (2017) “The Effect of Foreign Direct Investment on
the Industrial Sector Productivity in the Saudi Economy During the Period (1990 — 2014)” The
Third Conference for the Faculty of Economic and Administration, King Abd Elaziz University,
Saudi Arabia, Jeddah 3- 5 May.

3. Ahmed .E, Heba (2015) “The Relationship between Interest rate and Economic Growth During
Financial deregulation policy in Egypt” The Fifth International Conference for the Faculty of
Economics &Administrative Sciences, Applied Science Private University, Amman, Jordon

Administration Work:

1. October 2013 — Now: Member in Assurance of Learning Unit, College of Business and
Economics. Qassim University, KSA.

2. October 2013 — December 2015: Coordinator in AACSB Unit, College of Business and
Economics. Qassim University, KSA.
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3. September 2013 — August 2015: Member in Committee of Syllabus Preparation, College of
Business and Economics. Qassim University, KSA.

Presented Training Courses:

1. May - 2014: How to do an Effective Presentation, College of Business and Economics. Qassim
University, KSA. (6 Hours)

2. June - 2013: Time Series Analysis Using Eviews, College of Business and Economics. Qassim
University, KSA. (20 Hours).

Attend Training Courses:

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015
2015

2014

2014
2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

Title

Skills of Active Learning
and Effective Training
(TOT)

Black Board (1,2)

Use Skills Electronic
information Sources in
Scientific Research

Learning Management
System (1)
Creating Web Based
Research Serves Using
Google Forms
Online Testing
Case Method — learning
Teaching & writing
Introduction to 4 MAT
Instructional Design
Methodology
Mind Mapping
Building achievement
tests.
Learning outcomes and
indirect measurement of
the performance.

How To write a Proposal

Time Series analysis with
Eviews.

How to use MATHCAD
program

Time Series analysis by
using STATA package

Course Organizer

Qassim University

College of Business &Economics

Qassim University

College of Business &Economics

College of Business &Economics

College of Business &Economics

College of Business &Economics

College of Business &Economics

Qassim University

Qassim University

Qassim University

German Academic Exchange Services -
DAAD

Institute for Statistical Studies
Institute for Statistical Studies

Egyptian Center for Economic
Studies

Membership of Professional Societies and Committees:

Country
KSA

KSA

KSA

KSA

KSA
KSA

KSA

KSA
KSA

KSA

Egypt

Egypt

Egypt

Egypt

1. March 2016 — Now: Member in Middle East Economic Association, (MEEA) USA.

2. May 2013 — Now: Member in Scientific Association for Investment and Finance. Qassim

University, KSA.

Hours

30

12

20

10
15

10

15

40

20

20




3. September 2008 — Now: Member the Egyptian Association for Political Economy, Statistics and
Legislation, Egypt.
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