Heba Elsayed Ahmed

Assistant Professor in Economics and Finance Dep, College of Business and Economics Qassim University, KSA E-mail: <u>Heba_elsayed30@yahoo.com</u>

Tel: +966 (0) 533121449; Fax: + 966 6 3800050

Eg Mobile: + 20 (0) 1013502959

Date of Birth: January 1982

Education:

- 2017: PhD. In Economics (Adviser: Sultan Abu Ali) Zagazig University, Egypt. (Subject: The Relationship between Interest Rate and Economic Growth: An International Comparison Study)
- 2008: M A. in Economics Zagazig University, Egypt (Subject: Estimating the Nature Rate of Unemployment in Egypt Economy)
- 2003: B.A. in Economics, Zagazig University, Egypt.

Positions:

- August 2017- Now: Assistant Professor in Economics and Finance Dep, Qassim University, KSA.
- September 2012- August 2017: Lecturer in Economics and Finance Dep, Qassim University, KSA.
- July 2009 September 2011: Economic Researcher, Arab Society for Economic Research (ASFER) Egypt.
- February 2007-2008: Economic Researcher, Egyptian Center for Economic Studies (ECES) Egypt.

<u>Teaching Experience:</u>

Principals of Econometrics Advanced Econometrics Time Series Analysis with Eviews Macroeconomics Economic Development Money, Banking and Financial Markets Mathematical Economics Microeconomics Analysis Intermediate Level. International Trade Industrial Economics Visibility Study

Areas of Interest:

Monetary policy, Financial Deregulation, Investment, Economic Modelling, Economic Growth, Endogenous Growth Theory, Econometrics, Time Series Analysis: Structural VAR, VECM, ARDL and Panel Techniques Labor Economics. Using (Eviews, Stata, Minitab, Microfit and R).

Publications:

<u>1</u>. Abdel-Latif, H., Osman, R. A., & Ahmed, H. (2018). Asymmetric impacts of oil price shocks on government expenditures: Evidence from Saudi Arabia. Cogent Economics & Finance, 6(1), 1512835. https://doi.org/10.1080/23322039.2018.1512835

<u>2.</u> Ahmed .E, Heba and Mohammed Yousef (2017) "The Effect of Foreign Direct Investment on the Industrial Sector Productivity in the Saudi Economy during the Period (1990 – 2014)" The Journal of Administrative and Economic Science, Qassim University. Volume (11) October.

<u>3</u>. Mahboub. A and Heba Ahmed (2017) "The Effect of Oil Price Shocks on the Saudi Manufacturing Sector" *Economics World, USA* May.-June, Vol. 5, No. 3, PP 230-238. Online @ <u>http://www.davidpublisher.org/index.php/Home/Article/index?id=29826.html</u>

<u>4</u>. Shenawy. Abdallah and Heba Elsayed (2017)" The Effect of Changes in the Exchange Rate on Prices and Wages In Egypt 1976 – 2012" *the Scientific Journal for Business Researches*, Monufyea university, Volume, (1) issue, (2)January- April.

<u>5</u>. Ahmed. E, Heba (2016) "The Effect of Interest Rate on Economic Growth in the Framework of the Internal Financial Deregulation in Egypt During the period (1981 – 2012)" *Journal of Scientific Researches*, Faculty of commerce, Alexandrea university Volume (53). January.

<u>6</u>. Ahmed. E, Heba (2011). "The Relationship between Employment Growth and Total Factor Productivity in the Economic Reform Period in Egypt." *Journal of Business Research*, Faculty of commerce, Zagazig university Volume (33) Sed. June. PP 351 – 380.

Conference Proceedings:

<u>1</u>. Ahmed .E, Heba and Abdelhamid Mahboub (2016) "The Effect of Oil Price Shocks on the Saudi Manufacturing Sector". *Topics in Middle Eastern and African Economies* Vol. 18, Issue No. 2, September. PP 185 – 200, @ <u>http://www.luc.edu/orgs/meea/volume18/meea18.html</u>

<u>2</u>.Ahmed .E, Heba and Mohammed Yousef (2017) "The Effect of Foreign Direct Investment on the Industrial Sector Productivity in the Saudi Economy During the Period (1990 – 2014)" The Third Conference for the Faculty of Economic and Administration, King Abd Elaziz University, Saudi Arabia, Jeddah 3- 5 May.

<u>3</u>. Ahmed .E, Heba (2015) "The Relationship between Interest rate and Economic Growth During Financial deregulation policy in Egypt" The Fifth International Conference for the Faculty of Economics & Administrative Sciences, Applied Science Private University, Amman, Jordon

Administration Work:

1. October 2013 – Now: Member in Assurance of Learning Unit, College of Business and Economics. Qassim University, KSA.

2. October 2013 – December 2015: Coordinator in AACSB Unit, College of Business and Economics. Qassim University, KSA.

3. September 2013 – August 2015: Member in Committee of Syllabus Preparation, College of Business and Economics. Qassim University, KSA.

Presented Training Courses:

1. May - 2014: <u>How to do an Effective Presentation</u>, College of Business and Economics. Qassim University, KSA. (6 Hours)

2. June - 2013: <u>Time Series Analysis Using Eviews</u>, College of Business and Economics. Qassim University, KSA. (20 Hours).

Attend Training Courses:

	Title	Course Organizer	Country	Hours
2017	Skills of Active Learning and Effective Training (TOT)	Qassim University	KSA	30
2016	Black Board (1,2)	College of Business & Economics	KSA	12
2016	Use Skills Electronic information Sources in Scientific Research	Qassim University	KSA	20
2015	Learning Management System (1) Creating Web Based	College of Business & Economics	KSA	6
2015	Research Serves Using Google Forms	College of Business & Economics		
2015	Online Testing	College of Business & Economics	KSA	4
2015	Case Method – learning Teaching & writing Introduction to 4 MAT	College of Business & Economics	KSA	4
2014	Instructional Design Methodology	College of Business & Economics	KSA	6
2014	Mind Mapping	Qassim University	KSA	10
2013	Building achievement tests.	Qassim University	KSA	15
2012	Learning outcomes and indirect measurement of the performance.	Qassim University	KSA	10
2011	How To write a Proposal	German Academic Exchange Services DAAD	- Egypt	15
2010	Time Series analysis with Eviews.	Institute for Statistical Studies	Egypt	40
2009	How to use MATHCAD program	Institute for Statistical Studies	Egypt	20
2008	Time Series analysis by using STATA package	Egyptian Center for Economic Studies	Egypt	20

Membership of Professional Societies and Committees:

1. March 2016 – Now: Member in Middle East Economic Association, (MEEA) USA.

2. May 2013 – Now: Member in Scientific Association for Investment and Finance. Qassim University, KSA.

3. September 2008 – Now: Member the Egyptian Association for Political Economy, Statistics and Legislation, Egypt.

References:

1. Dr. Sultan Abu Ali

Professor in Economics Faculty of commerce – Zagazig University - Egypt Email: <u>sabouali2007@yahoo.com</u> Mobile: 0020 122 2182190

2.Dr. Abd-Elhamid Mahboub

Professor in Economics College of Business Administration – University of Business and Technology - SA Email: <u>ahmahboub@yahoo.com</u> Mobile: 00966 53005 4491 EG number: 0020 1223409306

3. Dr. Ibrahim S. Alomar

Professor in Economics College Of Business and Economic - Qassim University - SA Email: <u>ialomar@hotmail.com</u> Mobile: 00966 50 627 7933